Corporate Headquarters
 T +91 (0)194 248 3775
 W www.jkbank.com

 M A Road, Srinagar 190001
 F +91 (0)194 248 1928
 E board.sectt@jkbmail.com
Kashmir, India CIN: L65110JK1938SGC000048



Board Secretariat

Ref:-JKB/BS/F3652/2024/646 Date: 31st March, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: J&KBANK

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532209

Sub: -Newspaper Notice regarding Loss of Share Certificates

Dear Sir's,

Pursuant to Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of the newspaper notices published in Kashmir Observer and Daily Chattan on 30th March, 2024 and The Hindu (Delhi & Mumbai Edition) on 31st March, 2024 regarding Loss of Share Certificates.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Yours faithfully

For Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited

(Mohammad Shafi Mir) **Company Secretary**



Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. CIN: L65110JK1938SGC000048 Registered Office: M. A. Road, Srinagar - 190 001 Tel: 0194-2483775, Fax: 0194-2481928 Website: www.jkbank.com Email: board.sectt@jkbmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the certificates in respect of the under – mentioned shares of J&K Bank have been lost/misplaced and the holders of the said shares have applied to J&K Bank Ltd/ M/s KFin Technologies Ltd. (Share Transfer Agent) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates.

S. No	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.'s	No of Shares	Address
1.	Mohammad Suhail	JKB045482	503021	5771511- 5777510	6000	Allamdar Colony Gopalpora, B/H Higher Sec School Wathuras, Budgam, C/O Wilson Public High School, Sgr-190001
2.	Darshan Dass Sharma	JKB010443	501822	3347101- 3348100	1000	Near Govt Middle School, Pathwal Kathua Dialachak, Jammu And Kashmir-184144

The Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with above share Certificate(s). Any Person(s) who has/have any claim(s)/objection in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim(s)/objection with the Bank at the Corporate Headquarters. M. A. Road, Srinagar/Share Transfer Agent at the address given below, within fifteen days from the date of Publication of this notice, after which no claim(s) will be entertained and the Bank/Share Transfer Agent will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited Board Secretariat Corporate Headquarters M. A. Road, Srinagar - 190 001, Kashmir

For Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. Ref. No.: 24/2023-24

Place: Srinagar Date: 29th March, 2024 Share Transfer Agent M/s KFin Technologies Ltd. Selenium Tower B, Plot 31&32 Financial District, Nanakramguda, SeriIngampally Mandal, Hyderabad 500 032

> Sd/-(Mohammad Shafi Mir) Company Secretary